CSM_E5CN-HT_DS_E_1_1
1
Programmable Temperature Controller (Digital Controller)
E5CN-HT (48 x 48 mm)
Programmable Controllers Join the Series!
Program up to 256 segments and take
advantage of the high cost performance of
the new LCD that improves both the field of

Lineup
Note: Models with one control output and models with two control outputs can be used for heating/cooling control.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Controllers
1. Type
HT: Programmable
2. Control Output 1
R: Relay output
Q: Voltage output (for driving SSR)
C: Current output
V: Linear voltage output
3. Auxiliary Outputs
2: Two outputs
4. Option 1
M: Option Unit can be mounted.
5. Power Supply Voltage
Blank: 100 to 240 VAC
D: 24 VAC/VDC
6. Case Color
Blank: Black
7. Terminal Cover
-500: With terminal cover
Option Units
1. Applicable Controller
CN: E5CN-HT, E5CN-H or E5CN
2. Function 1
Blank: None
Q: Control output 2 (voltage output for driving SSR)
P: Power supply for sensor
C: Current output
3. Function 2
Blank: None
H: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection (CT1)
HH: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT2)
B: Two event inputs
03: RS-485 communications
H03: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT1) + RS-485 communications
HB: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT1) + Two event inputs
HH03: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT2) + RS-485 communications
H01: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT1)/RS-232C communications
F: Transfer output
BF: Two event inputs/Transfer output
4. Version
N2: Available only to models released after January 2008
Note: 1. Not all combinations of function 1 and function 2 specifications are possible for Option Units (E53-@@@@).
2. Estimates can be provided for coatings and other specifications that are not given in the datasheet. Ask your OMRON representative for details.
Terminal block
E5CN-HT
Programmable
Type
Fully universal input
2 control outputs
1 control output 2 auxiliary outputs
2 auxiliary outputs
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
E5CN-@@@M@-@-500
1 2 3 4
E53-@@@@
3
E5CN-HT
Ordering Information
Controllers
Option Units
One of the following Option Units can be mounted to provide the E5CN with additional functions.
Note: These Option Units are applicable only to models released after January 2008.
Accessories (Order Separately)
USB-Serial Conversion Cable
Terminal Cover
Note: 1. The Terminal Cover comes with the E5CN-@@@-500
models.
2. The E53-COV10 cannot be used.
Waterproof Packing
Note: Waterproof Packing is included with the controller only for
models with terminal blocks.
Current Transformers (CTs)
Adapter
Note: Use this Adapter when the panel has been previously prepared
for the E5B@.
Front cover
CX-Thermo Support Software
Size Case Color Power supply voltage Auxiliary output Control output 1 Model
1/16 DIN
48 × 48 × 78
(W × H × D)
Black
100 to 240 VAC 2
Relay output E5CN-HTR2M-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-HTQ2M-500
Current output E5CN-HTC2M-500
Linear voltage output E5CN-HTV2M-500
24 VAC/VDC 2
Relay output E5CN-HTR2MD-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-HTQ2MD-500
Current output E5CN-HTC2MD-500
Linear voltage output E5CN-HTV2MD-500
Functions Model
Communications
RS-485
3-phase heater burnout/SSR failure/
Heater overcurrent detection E53-CNHH03N2
Heater burnout/SSR failure/
Heater overcurrent detection Event inputs E53-CNHBN2
Communications
RS-485
Control output 2
(Voltage for driving SSR) E53-CNQ03N2
Communications
RS-485
Heater burnout/SSR failure/
Heater overcurrent detection E53-CNH03N2
Communications
RS-485 E53-CN03N2
Event inputs E53-CNBN2
Heater burnout/SSR failure/
Heater overcurrent detection
Control output 2
(Voltage for driving SSR) E53-CNQHN2
3-phase heater burnout/SSR failure/
Heater overcurrent detection
Control output 2
(Voltage for driving SSR) E53-CNQHHN2
Event inputs Control output 2
(Voltage for driving SSR) E53-CNQBN2
Control output 2
(Voltage for driving SSR) Transfer Output E53-CNQFN2
Event inputs Transfer Output E53-CNBFN2
Communications
RS-232C
Control output 2
(Voltage for driving SSR) E53-CNQ01N2
Communications